



	Note	Three months ended March 31,		Nine months ended March 31,	
		2020	2019	2020	2019
		-----Rupees-----			
Revenue-net		10,131,704	11,715,836	53,039,150	29,839,497
Cost of sales/services		(8,077,704)	(18,003,302)	(50,775,826)	(27,043,923)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>2,054,000</b>	<b>(6,287,466)</b>	<b>2,263,324</b>	<b>2,795,574</b>
Administrative expenses		(9,954,620)	(24,647,201)	(30,133,739)	(33,634,316)
Selling and distribution expenses	11	-	-	-	-
Other operating expenses		(547,958)	(7,998,115)	(1,590,934)	(7,998,115)
Other income		1,928,351	1,498,275	18,017,385	2,511,238
		(8,574,227)	(31,147,040)	(13,707,288)	(39,121,192)
<b>Loss from operations</b>		<b>(6,520,227)</b>	<b>(37,434,506)</b>	<b>(11,443,964)</b>	<b>(36,325,618)</b>
Finance cost		(563,525)	(2,998,977)	(5,481,437)	(3,020,748)
<b>Loss before income tax</b>		<b>(7,083,752)</b>	<b>(40,433,483)</b>	<b>(16,925,401)</b>	<b>(39,346,366)</b>
Taxation		(126,646)	(146,448)	(7,355,952)	(372,994)
<b>Loss for the period</b>		<b>(7,210,398)</b>	<b>(40,579,931)</b>	<b>(24,281,353)</b>	<b>(39,719,360)</b>
Loss per share - basic and diluted	15	(1.10)	(6.16)	(3.69)	(6.03)

The annexed notes 1 to 17 form an integral part of this condensed interim financial information.

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

DIRECTOR